		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF Datasheet(PDF) 4 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Description	 Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF Datasheet(HTML) 4 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 4 / 16 page
LT6604-15
4
660415fa
PARAMETER
CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP
MAX
UNITS
Differential Offset Drift
10
μV/°C
Input Common Mode Voltage (Note 3)
Differential Input = 500mVP-P, RIN = 133Ω
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
VS = ±5V
l
l
l
0
0
–2.5
1.5
3
1
V
V
V
Output Common Mode Voltage (Note 5)
Differential Output = 2VP-P, VMID at Midsupply, Common
Mode Voltage at VOCM
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
VS = ±5V
l
l
l
1
1.5
–1
1.5
3
2
V
V
V
Output Common Mode Offset
(with Respect to VOCM)
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
VS = ±5V
l
l
l
–35
–40
–55
5
5
–10
40
40
35
mV
mV
mV
Common Mode Rejection Ratio
64
dB
Voltage at VMID
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
l
2.45
2.50
1.5
2.56
V
V
VMID Input Resistance
l
4.3
5.7
7.7
kΩ
VOCM Bias Current
VOCM = VMID = VS/2
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
l
l
–10
–10
–2
–2
μA
μA
Power Supply Current (per Channel)
VS = 3V, VS = 5V
VS = 3V
VS = 5V
VS = ±5V
l
l
l
35
34
38
39
44
45
48
mA
mA
mA
mA
Power Supply Voltage
l
311
V
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes speciﬁcations that apply over the full operating temperature
range, otherwise speciﬁcations are at TA = 25°C. Unless otherwise speciﬁed VS = 5V (V+ = 5V, V– = 0V), RIN = 536Ω, and RLOAD = 1k.
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: This is the temperature coefﬁcient of the internal feedback
resistors assuming a temperature independent external resistor (RIN).
Note 3: The input common mode voltage is the average of the voltages
applied to the external resistors (RIN). Speciﬁcation guaranteed for RIN ≥
100Ω.
Note 4: Distortion is measured differentially using a differential stimulus.
The input common mode voltage, the voltage at VOCM, and the voltage at
VMID are equal to one half of the total power supply voltage.
Note 5: Output common mode voltage is the average of the +OUT and
–OUT voltages. The output common mode voltage is equal to VOCM.
Note 6: The LT6604C-15 is guaranteed functional over the operating
temperature range –40°C to 85°C.
Note 7: The LT6604C-15 is guaranteed to meet 0°C to 70°C speciﬁcations
and is designed, characterized and expected to meet the extended
temperature limits, but is not tested at –40°C and 85°C. The LT6604I-15 is
guaranteed to meet speciﬁed performance from –40°C to 85°C.
Note 8: Input pins (+IN, –IN, VOCM and VMID) are protected by steering
diodes to either supply. If the inputs should exceed either supply voltage,
the input current should be limited to less than 10mA. In addition, the
inputs +IN, –IN are protected by a pair of back-to-back diodes. If the
differential input voltage exceeds 1.4V, the input current should be limited
to less than 10mA.
Note 9: Channel separation (the inverse of crosstalk) is measured by
driving a signal into one input, while terminating the other input. Channel
separation is the ratio of the resulting output signal at the driven channel
to the output at the channel that is not driven.
	Similar Part No. - LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6604IUFF-10-TRPBF
204Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6604IUFF-15-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LT6600-15
156Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 15MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-2.5
200Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-5
182Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6604-10
204Kb / 16P	   Dual Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-10
204Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 10MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
160Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
193Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-2.5
233Kb / 16P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 2.5MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-20
180Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 20MHz Lowpass Filter
LT6600-5
153Kb / 12P	   Very Low Noise, Differential Amplifi er and 5MHz Lowpass Filter
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com